## EXTENSION OF TIME IMPORTANT NOTICE

## EEPC INDIA 38<sup>th</sup> & 39<sup>th</sup> WESTERN REGION AWARD FOR OUTSTANDING EXPORT PERFORMANCE IN 2019-20 & 2020-21

EEPC:MM:RS:WR-AWARD:2019-20/2020-21:2023:

30th September, 2023

TO:

ALL MEMBERS OF EEPC INDIA - WESTERN REGION:

ALL MEMBERS OF THE REGIONAL COMMITTEE (WESTERN REGION):

# Sub: EXTENSION OF TIME FOR EEPC INDIA 38<sup>TH</sup> & 39<sup>TH</sup> WESTERN REGION AWARD FOR THE YEAR 2019-20 & 2020-21.

In continuation to earlier Circular dated 21<sup>st</sup> August 2023, EEPC India – Western Region hereby invites applications from the members for the following awards in recognition of outstanding export performance in exports of engineering goods and services during 2019-20 & 2020-21.

SI.No.	Categories	Numbers (2019-20)	Numbers (2020-21)
1.	Top Exporter – Gold Trophy	5	5
2.	Top Exporter – Silver Trophy	5	5
3.	Special Trophy for Excellence in Exports of High- Technology products (Annexure I)	5	5
4.	Special Trophy for Excellence in Exports of MEIS Items (2015-20) (Annexure II & III )	5	NA
5.	Special Trophy for Excellence in Engineering Services (Annexure IV)	3	3
6.	Star Performers in Product Groups – Trophy (Annexure V)	105	105
7.	Award for Special Contribution (Highest Growth in Exports)  - Trophy	4	4
8.	Award for Maximum Participation in Council's Promotional Activities in 2019-20 – Trophy (Annexure VI)	3	NA
	Total	135	127

The Award Scheme with explanatory note and the Download Application Form at the below mentioned link:

**Download - 38<sup>th</sup> Western Region Award (2019-20) Application Form: (MANDATORY TO BE EMAILED TO RESPECTIVE PERSON)** 

https://upload.eepcindia.com/eepc-download/eepc files 17082023 112457.xlsx



<u>Please fill up the application form for 39th Regional Award below carefully as the MSME Defination has changed and applicants needs to provide details of Domestic and Total Turnover (CA Certified) also alongwith the relevant documents.</u>

Download - 39<sup>th</sup> Western Region Award (2020-21) Application Form: (MANDATORY TO BE EMAILED TO RESPECTIVE PERSON)

https://upload.eepcindia.com/eepc-download/eepc files 17082023 112520.xlsx

Last date of Submission of Soft Copy of the Application Form via Email to the respective contact persons: 16th October 2023

<u>Last date of Submission of Hard Copy of Application Form along with the required documents: 31st October 2023</u>

Dr. Rajat Srivastava
Regional Director & Director (S&M)
EEPC INDIA
B-202 & 220, Aurus Chambers
Annex 'B', 2nd Floor
Behind Mahindra Tower
S. S. Amrutwar Marg, Worli
Mumbai – 400013

#### **Please Note:**

- Please follow the instructions carefully while filling the award application form, if any mistake or changes will not be entertained
- Soft Copy of applications without submission of Hard Copies shall be rejected & not be eligible to contest for the competition. (Hard Copy of the Application form should be duly certified by the Chartered Accountant)
- Incomplete applications shall be rejected & not be eligible to contest the competition.
- Application received with incomplete documentation or non-certified documentation shall be rejected and not be eligible to contest for the competition.
- Companies who have already applied for EEPC INDIA 52<sup>nd</sup> & 53<sup>rd</sup> National Award 2019-20 & 2020-21 need not apply again as their applications have already been received at Western Region Office.

For any clarifications, members may contact:

### For 38th Western Regional Award

Ms. Varsha Baria, Sr. Executive Officer & Ms. Sangita Oak, Sr. Assistant at <a href="mailto:eepcindia.net">eepcindia.net</a> / <a href="mailto:vbaria@eepcindia.net">vbaria@eepcindia.net</a> / <a href="mailto:soak@eepcindia.net">soak@eepcindia.net</a> Tel: 022-42125555

### For 39<sup>th</sup> Western Regional Award

Ms. Neetu Singh, Sr. Deputy Director & Mr. Pratap Bharda, Assistant
Director at <a href="mailto:eepcromum@eepcindia.net">eepcromum@eepcindia.net</a> / <a href="mailto:nsingh@eepcindia.net">nsingh@eepcindia.net</a> / <a href="mailto:pbharda@eepcindia.net">pbharda@eepcindia.net</a> Tel: 022-42125555

NOTE: - 38<sup>th</sup> & 39<sup>th</sup> Western Regional Award Details for 2019-20 & 2020-21 available at www.eepcindia.org

Thanking you,

With Best Regards,

(DR. RAJAT SRIVASTAVA)
REGIONAL DIRECTOR & DIRECTOR (S&M)